.010 ± .005
(0.25 ± 0.13)
.090 ± .010
(2.29 ± 0.25)
.100 ± .010
(2.54 ± 0.25)
.007 (0.18) Typ.
.015 ± .005

LOW STANDOFF COMPARISON
TOP VIEW — END VIEW — SIDE VIEW
HOW TO ORDER OUR LOW PROFILE ‘S’ LEAD CAPACITORS
HR S 3 01 X7R 605 K 2 S 1
Optional
Screening Code Configuration No. of Chips Case
Code
Dielectric
Type
Capacitance
Code
Capacitance
Tolerance *
Voltage
Code
Lead Frame
Style No. of Leads
Leave Blank for
Commercial
HR
SR
(See pg. 7)
Stacked
Capacitor
Assembly
Number of
Chips
per Stack
Available
in Many
Sizes
X7R
BX
BR
BQ
NPO
NPQ
Capacitance (in picofarads):
Two significant figures
followed by the number of
zeros. Examples:
103=10,000 pF=.01 µF
605=6,000,000 pF=6 µF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
Z = -20% / +80%
1 = 25V
2 = 50V
3 = 100V
4 = 200V
6 = 500V
‘S’ Leads Number of
Leads per Side
NOTE: Other sizes, capacitances, lead frames, dielectrics (BP, BX, BR, BQ),
and voltage ratings are available. Consult factory.
* Unless otherwise specified.
Customer SCD takes precedence.
16
Notes: 1. 75V parts are also available. Capacitance values of 75V parts are half-way between 50V and 100V.
2. Other sizes, capacitances, lead frames, dielectrics (BP, BX, BR, BQ), and voltage ratings are available. Consult factory.
LOW PROFILE ‘S’ LEAD CAPACITORS
MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE
PRESIDIO CASE SIZES — X7R AND NPO DIELECTRIC
Presidio Case Size 01 05 13
Height
inches (mm)
No. of Chips
per StackChip Size 2627 3941 4399
Dielectric X7R (µF) NPO (µF) X7R (µF) NPO (µF) X7R (µF) NPO (µF)
25V
(Voltage Code = 1)
2.5 0.065 7.0 0.16 20.0 0.5 .110 (2.79) 1